TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zing Toys, Inc.		09/19/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zero HK Limited
Street Address:	Suite 1003, 10/Floor, Silvercord Tower 1 30 Canton Road
City:	Tsim Sha Tsui
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4044678	AIR HUNTERZ
Registration Number:	3919906	ARMEEZ
Registration Number:	3954926	BALDEEZ
Registration Number:	4052511	BENDA' BLASTER
Registration Number:	3954969	CHIP SHOTZ
Registration Number:	3718447	COPTERANG
Registration Number:	3420848	FLIP 'N STACK
Registration Number:	3575788	FLIP SHOT
Registration Number:	3575785	FROBRO
Registration Number:	3718438	HELIRANG
Registration Number:	3955139	ICKEE
Registration Number:	3919935	ICKEE STIKEEZ
Registration Number:	3792239	JUMPZ
Registration Number:	3814222	ROOM ВООМ
Registration Number:	3985554	SOFTEK
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " **REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0727**

Registration Number:	3919907	STIKEEZ
Registration Number:	3646930	ZARTZ
Registration Number:	3944117	Z-CURVE
Registration Number:	3480092	ZEEBEEZ
Registration Number:	3626244	ZING
Registration Number:	4066871	ZING
Registration Number:	4004991	ZING AIR
Registration Number:	4014255	ZING
Registration Number:	3469484	ZING!
Registration Number:	4010780	ZING!
Registration Number:	4014995	ZING-RING
Registration Number:	3323392	ZIP 'N ZOOM
Registration Number:	4052525	ZIP-BAK BOW
Registration Number:	3917254	ZOOPERBALL
Registration Number:	4052519	ZX CROSS-BOW
Registration Number:	3919864	ZYCLONE
Registration Number:	3917253	ZYPHOON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2153214595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-321-6772

Email: mail@uspatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric A. LaMorte

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 434

Address Line 4: Yardley, PENNSYLVANIA 19067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZINGTOZEROTMASSIGNS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Eric A. LaMorte
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 434

Address Line 4: Yardley, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-8434

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric A. LaMorte	
Signature:	/Eric A. LaMorte/	
Date:	09/20/2012	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0728

source=ZingToZeroTrademarkAssignments#page1.tif source=ZingToZeroTrademarkAssignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Assignor:

Zing Toys, Inc.

P.O. Box 520

Banks, OR 97106

Assignee:

Zero HK Limited

Suite 1003, 10/Floor, Silvercord Tower 1

30 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsua, Hong Kong.

The Assignee Zing Toys, Inc currently owns 100% of all rights, titles and interests in the below identified trademarks and trademark applications

Trademark Reg. No.	Trademark Name
4,044,678	Air Hunterz
3,919,906	Armeez
3,954,926	Baldeez
4,052,511	Benda' Blaster
3,954,969	Chip Shotz
3,718,447	Copterang
3,420,848	Flip 'n Stack
3,575,788	Flip Shot
3,575,785	FroBro
3,718,438	Helirang
3,955,139	Ickee
3,919,935	Ickee Stikeez
3,792,239	Jumpz
3,814,222	Room Boom
3,985,554	Softek
3,919,907	Stikeez
3,646,930	Zartz
3,944,117	Z-Curve
3,480,092	ZeeBeeZ
3,626,244	Zing
4,066,871	Zing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0730

4,004,991	Zing Air
4,014,255	Zing
3,469,484	Zing!
4,010,780	Zing!
4,014,995	Zing-Ring
3,323,392	Zip 'n Zoom
4,052,525	Zip-Bak Bow
3,917,254	Zooperball
4,052,519	ZX Cross-Bow
3,919,864	Zyclone
3,917,253	Zyphoon

Whereas Zero HK Limited is acquiring the entire right, title and interest in any and all trademarks and trademark applications identified above.

Now, in compliance with the terms of a previous agreement between parties, Zing Toys, Inc, as current owner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed above; the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any listed trademark registration is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the current trademark holder had this assignment not been made.

would have been held by the	e current tradema	ark holder had	this assign	ment not been made.
Executed this 1974	day of <u>্র</u>	PTEMBER	, 20 <u> </u>	2
At west const rens	p 0 2:16	, PM		
Chebra Harl			(555555)	
State of Olivor)			OFFICIAL SEAL CHELSEA M HAND
County of LURSHINGTON	TO THE PARTY AND		MY COMMIS	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 470803 SION EXPIRES AUGUST 28, 2016
Before me personally appea	red <u>Peter Cumm</u>	ings	المحمودية	20, 2018
and acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument	to be his free	act and dee	d
this 197H day	of scrittingur	<u>, 2012</u>		(seal Notary Public)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 09/20/2012